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Friday Provider Meeting Agenda – February 19th, 2021 
9:00 a.m. - Welcome message 
Purpose: Center us on the task before us. 
• Rosemary Powers, rpowers@eou.edu 
 
9:05 a.m. - This Week on the Streets 
Purpose: A quick update about what outreach teams are seeing on the streets this week. 
• Nathan Blackmer, Comprehensive Life Resources, nblackmer@cmhshare.org 
 
9:15 a.m. - Arlington Drive Overview 
Purpose: Understand the services offered at the Arlington Drive housing project on Tacoma’s Eastside. 
• Robert Taylor, Seattle YMCA, rtaylor@seattleymca.org 
 
9:30 a.m. - Formalizing The Coalition’s Role in Ending Homelessness 
Purpose: Understand a proposal to formalize the Coalition to End Homelessness. 
• Gerrit Nyland, Director of Operations, gnyland@pchomeless.org 
 
10 a.m. - City of Tacoma Homelessness Plan update 
Purpose: An update about the City Council study session on Feb. 23rd. 
• Tiegan Tidball, City of Tacoma, ttidball@cityoftacoma.org 
 
10:10 a.m. - Government Updates 
Purpose: Understand current efforts underway. 
• Valeri Knight, Pierce County Human Servcies, Valeri.knight@piercecountywa.org 
• Reanna Bettencourt, Tacoma-Pierce County Health Department, rbettencourt@tpchd.org 
• Ivan Tudela, Pierce County Emergency Management, Ivan.tudela@piercecountywa.org 
 
10:20 a.m. - Safe Parking Update 
Purpose: Understand the status of the effort to create safe parking across Pierce County. 
• Colin DeForrest and Janet Runbeck 
 
10:25 a.m. - Advocacy Update 
Purpose: Learn about the opportunities to advocate locally, as well as at the state and national levels. 
• Maureen Howard, Senior Policy Analyst, maureenhowardconsulting@gmail.com 
 
10:40 a.m. - Commitment Updates from the Safe Shelter Summit 
Purpose: Learn the latest updates on progress toward commitments. 
• Kevin Glackin-Coley, Director of Special Projects, kglackincoley@pchomeless.org 
 
10:45 a.m. - Highlights from the PCHomessless Website 
Purpose: Learn about the resources that are available on the site. 
• Gerrit Nyland, Director of Operations, gnyland@pchomeless.org 
 
10:50 a.m. - Items for the Good of the Order 
Purpose: Any announcements that Coalition members should be aware of. 
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